504082306 11/04/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4128974

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/31/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAKES ENTERPRISES, INC.	10/31/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAURER MANUFACTURING, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	401 320TH STREET	
City:	BOYDEN	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	51234	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5480214
Patent Number:	5845971
Patent Number:	5967615
Patent Number:	6056368
Patent Number:	6179385
Patent Number:	6199955
Patent Number:	6257670
Patent Number:	6402453
Patent Number:	6425726
Patent Number:	6428264
Patent Number:	6488340
Patent Number:	6520589
Patent Number:	6554367

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)274-1488

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 515-271-1748

carole.mcfadden@brickgentrylaw.com Email:

> **PATENT** REEL: 040568 FRAME: 0940

504082306

Correspondent Name: BRIAN J. LAURENZO

Address Line 1: 6701 WESTOWN PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: WEST DES MOINES, IOWA 50266

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22857.000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN J. LAURENZO	
SIGNATURE:	/bjl/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ArticlesofMergerasFiled#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040568 FRAME: 0941

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

LAKES ENTERPRISES, INC.

WITH AND INTO

MAURER MANUFACTURING, L.L.C.

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 490.1102 et seq. of the Iowa Business Corporation Act, the undersigned entities adopt the following Articles of Merger for the purpose of merging Lakes Enterprises, Inc. with and into Maurer Manufacturing, L.L.C.:

- 1. The Plan of Merger (the "Plan") was adopted and approved by all members of Maurer Manufacturing, L.L.C., on October 7, 2016. The Plan was approved by all directors and shareholders of Lakes Enterprises, Inc. on October 7, 2016,
- 2. The Plan is attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and by this reference made part hereof.
- 3. The effective date and time of these Articles of Merger shall be 12:00 a.m. on October 31, 2016.

Lakes Enterprises, Inc.

By:

Røbert J/Koerselman, President

Maurer Manufacturing, L.L.C.

By:

RECORDED: 11/04/2016

Robert L. Koerselman, Manager

PATENT REEL: 040568 FRAME: 0942